
INTERNATIONAL 
SNIPE DAYS 2023 SEPT. 23 AND 24

Vaernengene, Denmark

https://snipedays-ft.retrievers.eu/


Welcome to the 
International CACIT field trial SNIPEDAYS 2023 
on September 23 and 24

We thank our host “Værnengenes Jagtselskab” for letting us have these two interna-
tional field trials on some of the most challenging hunting grounds in Denmark. 
We are proud to present our sponsor: Gilpa Aps by Erik Aalund, 
who kindly and generously supports this event.

Steward: 	 John Juul Henriksen - phone +45 4026 2730,

Judges 
Saturday: 	 Jan Lorenzen
	 Iben Pytlick
	 Pieter Viviejs (B)
	 Michael Schytt Christensen

Sunday: 	 Jan Lorenzen
	 Luise Linnemann Rasmussen
	 Pieter Viviejs (B)
	 Morten Rossau
	
Awards to the winning handler/dog with a CACIT

Saturday: First Buddy’s Cup, 
sponsor of the weekend: GILPA 

Sunday: Fraser’s Cup - in memory of Danny Fraser 

Practical information:
Meeting point both days: 
	 Tippervej 2, 6830 Nørre Nebel 
	 (big red barn) - please very tight, as many cars will need space 

to park. 
Meeting time both days: 

7.30 for registration, followed by the draw for the starting 
numbers.
Competitor’s cars are not allowed on the grounds 
before 6.30 in the morning.



Walking the dog
You can walk your dogs in a distance of maximum 50 m from the meeting point, as 
we are in the middle of the hunting grounds.

Clothing and good advis, owner: 
Wellingtons are a must and appropriate clothing as weather can change rapidly. 
Please follow the weather forecast on Googl, owner: yr.no - Bork Havn.
Please bring portable bag with beverage and sweet snacks. You will need this, as we 
walk in time periods of 4-5 hours at a time. Remember, these days may well be walk-
up of 18-22 km, so be well prepared for a tough day!

Safety rules: 
It takes a high level of responsible bahavior for all parties at this hunt/field trial to 
make the days a success, and that everybody turns back safely. So upfront: be aware 
and alert, and accept the friendly instructions, which are given with the very best 
intentions from the people who are responsible for this event.

Spectators and press: 
We only have very little space for extra people on the line this year. However if anyo-
ne should be interested in joining, you must - for security reasons please send your 
request to steward John Juul Henriksen.

In case of withdrawal: 
Please immediately contact Keld Jørgensen 
+45 2095 1034, e-mail: a-pr@d-r-klub.dk
Withdrawal proceedings according to regular Danish national field trial rules.

Lunch: 
Both days lunch proably will be in the terrain. Participants: bring your own lunch etc.



Dansk Retriever Klub, International Field Trial, Værnenge 
Saturday

Seahill High Wind Fergus Ellie DK13545/2021, 12/05-2021, T, Sort, Labrador Retri-
ever (AutumnwillowKestrel -Seahill High Wind Mac. Dash) O: Lars Mejlby, 4683 Røn-
nede, Danmark E: Mads Jensen, Fennevej 1, 6270Tønder, 60845052 
Fører: Mads Jensen 

Yellowstone Gundogs Hotspot DK06936/2016, 21/04-2016, H, Sort, Labrador Re-
triever (Ellijas Dudley - Yellowstone Gundogs Angel) EO: Lars Mouritsen, Østrup 14, 
5600 Faaborg, 20701811 Fører: Lars Mouritsen

Quba von coffemilk&sugar VDH/DRC L1721882, 01/08-2017, H, Gul, Labrador 
Retriever (Derrity Odin - FlotteKappa von coffemilk&sugar) O: Kathleen Schneider-
heinze, De-24340 Goosefeld, Tyskland E: Ynis Düsterhöft, Adolfstr 25, DE-24105 Kiel, 
Tyskland, 004917663120517 Fører: Ynis Düsterhöft 

Gladline Juli VDH/DRC L1620751, 13/07-2016, T, Sort, Labrador Retriever (Dane-
stone Tweed - Batmoor’s Alltwalis Main) O: Frank Müller, De-32457 Porta Westfalica, 
Tyskland E: Michael Simon, Ganghoferstrasse 2a, DE-14476 Potsdam, Tyskland, 
+4917610422757 Fører: Michael Simon 

Stenhøjgårds Jalte DK07520/2019, 27/04-2019, H, Gul, Labrador Retriever (West-
macott Gaelic - StenhøjgårdsEsther) O: Jan Lorenzen, 7000 Fredericia, Danmark E: 
Lars Birk Rasmussen, Mosevænget 30, 5900 Rudkøbing, 20233286 
Fører: Lars Birk Rasmussen 

De Dee Arlet Star CLP LR/31424, 19/03-2016, T, Sort, Labrador Retriever (Drakes-
head Vince - Ann AmeliaArlet Star) EO: Stefaan Bollen, Tramlaa 215, BE 1933 Sterre-
beek, , Belgium, 0032469257005 Fører: Stefaan Bollen

DKFTCHRJK MPMRJK21 Grovery Gunner DK19714/2017, 08/10-2016, H, Sort, La-
brador Retriever (Thornyoaks Topaz - Grovery Cathy Of Brenjon) O: N. Laffy, England 
E: Michael Mou Johannsen, Mejerivænget 97, 5853 Ørbæk, 60842611 - 60842611 
Fører: Michael Mou Johannsen 

DKBRCH DKWTCH UHM20 RM21 Myway Gundogs Butler DK18979/2018, 10/11-
2018, H, Sort, Labrador Retriever (DKBRCH DKJCH SEJCH NOJCH NORDJCH Bed-
gebrook Moonshaddow - DKBRCH SEJCH(J) Stenhøjgårds Fascination) EO: Annika 
Christiansen, Bygårdsvej 31, 4760 Vordingborg, 30250457 
Fører: Annika Christiansen 



Partridge Ocean Enzo DK05388/2019, 07/03-2019, H, Sort, Labrador Retriever (Lab-
dom Pochard - PartridgeFrozen Blaze) O: Holger Blom Davidsen, 9490 Pandrup, Dan-
mark E: Michael Christensen, Kobækvej 48, 4230Skælskør, 40581523 - 40581523 
Fører: Michael Christensen 

Møgelholts Fox in Daylight DK10957/2020, 14/05-2020, T, Gul, Labrador Retriever 
(Levenghyl Phoenix - Møgelholts Fox in Amber) O: Luise Linnemann Rasmussen, 
9560 Hadsund, Danmark E: Michael MelingKnudsen, Klæstrupvej 8, 9240 Nibe, 
27114276 Fører: Michael Meling Knudsen 

DKBRCH DKJCH 2.RM21 DKFTCHRJK MPMRJK22 Sagnlandets Nginious Pike 
DK03706/2018, 19/02-2018, T, Sort, Labrador Retriever (INTBRCH Garagill Pike - 
DKWTCH Maxjan’s Edes) O: Susanne Andersen og TomAndersen, 2670 Greve, Dan-
mark E: Susanne Andersen, Tom Andersen, Kildebrønde Landevej 45, 2670 Greve, 
60129236 - 51916058 Fører: Tom Andersen 

4.RM23 Sagnlandets Imperial Zippo DK05613/2017, 02/04-2017, T, Sort, Labrador 
Retriever (DKBRCHDKJCHLockthorn Zippo Stoney - SEJCH(A) Highhut’s Alopex) O: 
Susanne Andersen og Tom Andersen, 2670 Greve, Danmark E: Susanne Andersen, 
Tom Andersen, Kildebrønde Landevej 45, 2670 Greve, 60129236 - 51916058
Fører: Susanne Andersen 

Beechbrook Ludvig Von Drake DK07794/2017, 24/04-2017, H, Gul, Labrador Retri-
ever (Ellijas Dudley - CrapeNeptune) O: Niels Henrik Hansen, 5683 Haarby, Danmark 
E: Irene Jydby Ernø, Søndergade 62, 6520 Toftlund, 21915540 
Fører: Irene Jydby Ernø

Altiquin Cayanne DK06445/2020, 28/06-2019, H, Gul, Labrador Retriever (Copper-
birch Mandella - Drumgoose Rene Of Altiquin) O: Paul Toal, Ie- Leitrim, Irland E: Tan-
ja Bisted Thorsen, Bymarken 19, 4130 Viby Sjælland, 52708867 
Fører: Tanja Bisted Thorsen

Kensteen Rocket BE/RSH 1271363, 18/04-2017, H, Gul, Labrador Retriever (Majjar-
din Griffith Of Blyvalley - Princess Little Paws) O: Dv Chenery E: Filip And Kirstie Bol-
len - Deckers, Heivinkstraat 37, Be 3520 Zonhoven, +32 473582785 
Fører: Filip Bollen



Dansk Retriever Klub, International Field Trial, Værnenge 
Sunday

Altiquin Cayanne DK06445/2020, 28/06-2019, H, Gul, Labrador Retriever 
(Copperbirch Mandella - Drumgoose Rene Of Altiquin) O: Paul Toal, Ie- Leitrim, 
Irland E: Tanja Bisted Thorsen, Bymarken 19, 4130 Viby Sjælland, 52708867 Fører: 
Tanja Bisted Thorsen

Kensteen Rocket BE/RSH 1271363, 18/04-2017, H, Gul, Labrador Retriever 
(Majjardin Griffith Of Blyvalley - Princess Little Paws) O: Dv Chenery E: Filip And 
Kirstie Bollen - Deckers, Heivinkstraat 37, Be 3520 Zonhoven, Belgium, +32 
473582785 Fører: Filip Bollen

Brown Hunt’s Fawn DK00419/2019, 30/11-2018, T, Gul, Labrador Retriever (NOJCH 
Castlemans Syrian - Brown Hunt’s Duder) EO: Pernille Lillevang, Floritsvej 12, 8765 
Klovborg, 30288003 Fører: Pernille Lillevang

DKBRCH DKWTCH UHM20 RM21 Myway Gundogs Butler DK18979/2018, 10/11-
2018, H, Sort, Labrador Retriever (DKBRCH DKJCH SEJCH NOJCH NORDJCH 
Bedgebrook Moonshaddow - DKBRCH SEJCH(J) Stenhøjgårds Fascination) EO: 
Annika Christiansen, Bygårdsvej 31, 4760 Vordingborg, 30250457 Fører:
Annika Christiansen

Stenhøjgårds Jalte DK07520/2019, 27/04-2019, H, Gul, Labrador Retriever 
(Westmacott Gaelic - Stenhøjgårds Esther) O: Jan Lorenzen, 7000 Fredericia, 
Danmark E: Lars Birk Rasmussen, Mosevænget 30, 5900 Rudkøbing, 20233286 
Fører: Lars Birk Rasmussen

Yellowstone Gundogs Hotspot DK06936/2016, 21/04-2016, H, Sort, Labrador 
Retriever (Ellijas Dudley - Yellowstone Gundogs Angel) EO: Lars Mouritsen, Østrup 
14, 5600 Faaborg, 20701811 Fører: Lars Mouritsen

De Dee Arlet Star CLP LR/31424, 19/03-2016, T, Sort, Labrador Retriever 
(Drakeshead Vince - Ann Amelia Arlet Star) EO: Stefaan Bollen, Tramlaa 215, BE 1933 
Sterrebeek, , Belgium Fører: Stefaan Bollen



Partridge Ocean Enzo DK05388/2019, 07/03-2019, H, Sort, Labrador Retriever 
(Labdom Pochard - Partridge Frozen Blaze) O: Holger Blom Davidsen, 9490 
Pandrup, Danmark E: Michael Christensen, Kobækvej 48, 4230 Skælskør, 40581523 - 
40581523 Fører: Michael Christensen

Team Friis Carpe Diem DK03290/2021, 20/01-2021, H, Gul, Labrador Retriever 
(Blackthorn Bruce - Emma) O: Mille Friis Hansen, 4490 Jerslev Sjælland, Danmark E: 
Brian Olsen, Korsørvej 65, 4200 Slagelse, 22672669 - 22672669 Fører: Brian Olsen

Beechbrook Ludvig Von Drake DK07794/2017, 24/04-2017, H, Gul, Labrador 
Retriever (Ellijas Dudley - Crape Neptune) O: Niels Henrik Hansen, 5683 Haarby, 
Danmark E: Irene Jydby Ernø, Søndergade 62, 6520 Toftlund, 21915540 Fører: Irene 
Jydby Ernø

Seahill High Wind Fergus Ellie DK13545/2021, 12/05-2021, T, Sort, Labrador 
Retriever (Autumnwillow Kestrel - Seahill High Wind Mac. Dash) O: Lars Mejlby, 4683 
Rønnede, Danmark E: Mads Jensen, Fennevej 1, 6270 Tønder, 60845052 Fører: Mads 
Jensen

Gladline Juli VDH/DRC L1620751, 13/07-2016, T, Sort, Labrador Retriever 
(Danestone Tweed - Batmoor’s Alltwalis Main) O: Frank Müller, De-32457 Porta 
Westfalica, Tyskland E: Michael Simon, Ganghoferstrasse 2a, De-14476 Potsdam, 
Tyskland, +4917610422757 Fører: Michael Simon



Din bedste ven 
fortjener det bedste foder

• Super Premium fuldkostfoder med and 

og kanin som hovedingredienser

• Tilsat Cikorierod og Bryggeritørgær 

(naturlige til Inulin FOS og MOS)

• Glucosamin i Senior Light og Adult High Energy 

• Høj smagsaccept

• Glutenfri hundefoder

• Omega 3 fra vildlaks

– First Buddy er specialudviklet af Gilpa Aps, grossist og forhandler af hundefoder og kattemad.

First Buddy First Buddy ·· 6800 Varde  6800 Varde ·· tlf; 75 26 44 00  tlf; 75 26 44 00 ·· kontakt@firstbuddy.dk  kontakt@firstbuddy.dk ·· firstbuddy.dk
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